
www.rochesterhills.org

PROJECT: ONE

CITY FILE NUMBER: E10-002 DATE: 27-Sep-10

OWNER: City of Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Drive

Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309

CONTRACTOR: Hard Rock Concrete, Inc.

38146 Abruzzi Dr.

Westland, MI 48185

TO THE CONTRACTOR:

You are hereby directed to comply with the changes to the contract documents.  This change order reflects work completed or anticipated.  Documentation

supporting these changes are on file with the City's Engineer.

 

City of Rochester Hills

Department of Public Service

1000 Rochester Hills Drive

Rochester Hills, Michigan  48309

CURRENT PROJECT PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE ADHERED TO UNLESS SPECIFICALLY CHANGED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER DOCUMENT.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND OR CONTRACT UNIT PRICES SHALL BE ADDED TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT

    New

Item Increased  Authorized   Unit   Total

No.    Description Quantity   Quantity  Price   Increase

1 7,500 Syd 1,170.00 8,670.00 $ 4.50 $ 5,265.00

2 Concrete Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch 5,000 Syd 1,170.00 6,170.00 $ 27.00 $ 31,590.00

4 Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars, #5 1,800 Each 257.00 2,057.00 $ 1.25 $ 321.25

5 Concrete Driveway, Rem 550 Syd 19.00 569.00 $ 4.50 $ 85.50

6 Concrete Driveway, 6 inch (Non-reinforced) 550 Syd 19.00 569.00 $ 26.00 $ 494.00

7 21AA Aggregate Base 2,800 Ton 402.00 3,202.00 $ 13.00 $ 5,226.00

8 Drainage Structure, Adjust 18 Each 2.00 20.00 $ 150.00 $ 300.00

9 Drainage Structure, Reconstruct 18 Vft 2.00 20.00 $ 150.00 $ 300.00

10 Drainage Structure, Recondition 18 Each 2.00 20.00 $ 150.00 $ 300.00

11 6 inch Edge Drain (Modified) 4,500 Lft 820.00 5,320.00 $ 10.00 $ 8,200.00

13 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified) 750 Cyd 50.00 800.00 $ 15.00 $ 750.00

14 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Special) 750 Cyd 50.00 800.00 $ 15.00 $ 750.00

15 Restoration - 2 inch Topsoil, Class A Seed, & Mulch 50 Sta 3.90 53.90 $ 50.00 $ 195.00

17 Sprinkler Head 25 Each 5.00 30.00 $ 20.00 $ 100.00

TOTAL- INCREASE: $ 53,876.75

REASONS

INCREASES:

Added Location ID #531 - Grandview at Millbrook Ct based upon request from CC during original contract award since there is additional monies in.

remaining budget.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND OR CONTRACT UNIT PRICES SHALL BE DELETED TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT

Previous     New

Item Authorized Decreased  Authorized   Unit   Total

No.    Description Quantity Quantity   Quantity  Price   Increase

NA 0  0.00 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00

TOTAL- DECREASE: $ 0.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.   2010 Concrete Road Slab Replacement Program

Fax:  248-656-4758

2010 Concrete Road Slab Replacement Program

2010 Concrete Road Slab Replacement Program

Previous

Authorized

Quantity

City of Rochester Hills

Department of Public Service

1000 Rochester Hills Drive

Phone: 248-656-4640

None at this time.

Rochester Hills, Michigan  48309

Concrete Pavt, Rem

CHANGE ORDER #1

 

Page 1



REASONS

DECREASES:

NA

Page 2



THE CONTRACT AMOUNT SHALL BE INCREASED BY THE SUM OF $ 53,876.75

Original Contract Amount $ 375,225.00

Contract Amount Including Previous Change Orders $ 375,225.00

Amount of This Change Order $ 53,876.75

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 429,101.75

Prepared/Reviewed by: Date:

Paul Shumejko, P.E., PTOE, Transportation Engineer

City of Rochester Hills

Accepted by: Date:

Rocco Grimaldi, Vice President

Hard Rock Concrete, Inc.

Recommended by: Date:

Paul Davis, P.E. City Engineer

City of Rochester Hills

Approved by: Date:

Bryan K. Barnett, Mayor

City of Rochester Hills

Page 3


